
Herrfors Nät-Verkko Oy Ab
Kauppiaankatu 10
68600 PIETARSAARI 
(06) 7815 300

Pietarsaari, Luoto and Sandsund

Herrfors Nät-Verkko Oy Ab Transmission Fees
Valid from 1.4.2020 - incl. VAT 24 %

Prices do not include electricity taxes. Tax category I 2.79372 cnt/kWh and tax category II 0,07812 cnt/kWh

	 COMMON TARIFF
	

		  - Fixed charge					    Transmission charge
		

			   1 x 25 ... 35 A	  			   124,86 € / year 
			   3 X 25 A				    155,41 € / year
			   3 X 35 A				    256,80 € / year
			   3 X 63 A				    500,51 € / year
			   3 X 80 A				    690,02 € / year	
			   3 X 100 A				    1018,16 € / year
			   3 X 125 A				    1620,62 € / year
			   3 X 160 A				    2135,98 € / year
			   3 X 200 A				    2551,98 € / year 

		  - Energy charge	 			   2,74 cnt/kWh

	 TIME OF DAY TARIFF
		  - Fixed charge					    Transmission charge
		

			   3 X 25 A				    261,11 € / year
			   3 X 35 A				    417,43 € / year
			   3 X 63 A 				    688,54 € / year
			   3 X 80 A				    954,62 € / year	
			   3 X 100 A 				    1410,31 € / year
			   3 X 125 A				    1762,88 € / year
			   3 X 160-200 A				    2378,24 € / year 

		  - Energy charge daytime			   2,52 cent / kWh
		  - Energy charge nighttime			   1,15 cent / kWh

	 LOW VOLTAGE TARIFF
								        Transmission charge
		  - Fixed charge					    679,41 € / year
		  - Active power tariff				    20,67 € / kW, year
		  - Reactive power tariff			   32,56 € / kvar, year
		  - Energy charge daytime			   2,08 cent / kWh
		  - Energy charge nighttime 22-07		  1,12 cent / kWh

	 MEDIUM VOLTAGE TARIFF	
								        Transmission charge
		  - Fixed charge					    1876,13 € / year
		  - Active power tariff				    17,61 € / kW, year
		  - Reactive power tariff			   32,56 € / kvar, year
		  - Energy charge daytime			   1,56 cent / kWh
		  - Energy charge nighttime 22-07		  0,89 cent / kWh

	 Reactive power is billed for the part that exceeds 20% of the active power.



Herrfors Nät-Verkko Oy Ab
Kauppiaankatu 10
68600 PIETARSAARI 
(06) 7815 300

Herrfors Nät-Verkko Oy Ab
Tulolantie 21
84100 YLIVIESKA 
(08) 411 0400

Valid from 1.3.2018

Herrfors Nät-Verkko Oy Ab Service Fees
incl. VAT 24 %

	 TEMPORARY UTILITY CONNECTION (25-63 A)
	

		  Utility box rent									         2 € / day
				  

		  Connection / Disconnection 25-63 A	(VAT 24%)					     80 € / occasion
		

		  Connection / Disconnection >63A							       55,80 € / hour

	 INVOICING SERVICES 
		  Customer-specific smaller inquiries (bills, connection fees)			   12 €
		  Extensive inquiries on customer request 
		  (electricity fee inquiries, consumption analysis)					     40 € / hour

		  Payment reminders (VAT 0%) 							       5 €
	 	

	 	 Penalty interest charges according to the Finnish Interest Act.

	 DEBT COLLECTION FEES
		  Payment plan in writing								        10 €

		  Cancellation of electricity delivery during working hours (VAT 0%)			  80 €

		  Cancellation of electricity delivery during working hours (VAT 24%)		  80 €

		  Re-connecting fee during working hours						      80 €

		  Debt collection visit (VAT 0%)							       80 €

		  Debt collection visit (VAT 24%)							       80 €

	 CONNECTION SERVICES
	

		  Urgent connection (within the same working day) 					     80 €
		  - Outside working hours, minimum cost 150 euro, billed according to cost incurred.

		  Connection to the grid during the following working day 				    0,00

		  Connecting / Disconnecting >63A    							      55,80 €

		  Unnecessary visit to work site 							       100 € / occasion
		  An unnecessary visit refers to a situation where Herrfors Nät-Verkko Oy Ab is unable to connect 
		  a work site to the grid during a scheduled visit due to unfinished preparatory work by the customer. 

	 OTHER SERVICES									       
 	  

		  Cable location with short notice (less than two working days) or  
		  help with removing a tree 								        55,80 € / hour
		  Installations and repair work 							       55,80 € /hour
 

		  Demanding repair work								        70 € / hour
		  Consulting services, load and quality measurements				    80 € / hour
		  Meter inspection requested by the customer, 
		  to verify that the utility meter functions correctly					     90 €
		  Additional changes (in electricity product, meter, main fuse, control entity)	 80 €

		  Tasks performed outside working hours (working hours 8.00-16.00) are billed according to 
		  costs incurred. Services that are sold per quotation are billed according to the same quotation. 
		  Additional work performed are charged according to the price list.


